CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Suzanne Lubar, Director



November 25, 2015

Richard Dourte, P.E.

RHD Engineering, LLC

4305 Purple Sage Ave NW

Albuquerque, NM 87120

RE: First Christian Church

10101 Montgomery Blvd NE

Request Permanent C.O. - Approved Engineers Stamp Date 4/1/15 (F21D080)

Dear Mr. Dourte,

PO Box 1293

Based on the Certification received 11/24/2015, the First Christian Church is acceptable for release of Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

Abiel Carrillo, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Planning Department Development and Review Services

TE/AC C: File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 02/2013)

Project Title: First Christian Church Building Permit #: DRB#: EPC#: Legal Description: Tract A-1 First Church Addition City Address: 10101 Montgomery blvd NE, Alb, NM	City Drainage #: FZI-D \$8 \$
Engineering Firm: RHD Engineering, LLC Address: 4305 Purple Sage Ave. NW. Albuquerque, NM. 87120 Phone#: 505-288-1621 Fac#:	Connect: Richard Dourte E-mail: rhdengineering@outlook.com
Owner: Address:	Contact:
Phone#: Fax#:	E-mail:
Architect: Simons Architecture PC Address: PO box 67408, A/b., NM 87193	
Phone#: 505-480-4796	E-mail: oe@simonsarchitecture.com
Surveyor: Construction Surveys Technologies, Inc. Address:	Contact: John Gallegos
Phone#: 505-917-8921	E-mail: nmsurveyor@gmail.com
Contractor: Address: Phone#: Read:	Contact:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: DRAINAGE REPORT DRAINAGE PLAN IN SUBMITTAL CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN GRADING PLAN EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CLOMR/LOMR TRAFFIC CIRCULATION I.AYOUT (TCL) ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ENGINEER'S CERT (ESC) SO-19 OTHER (SPECIFY) CHECK TYPE OF APPROV SIA/FINANCIAL GUARAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROV S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D S. DEV. POR BLDG. PERMI SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPA FINAL PLAT APPROVAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPA FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROV GRADING PERMIT APPROV WORK ORDER APPROVAL GRADING CERTIFICATION	AL/ACCEPTANCE SOLIGIT: TEE RELEASE ROVAL APPROVAL IT APPROVAL INCY (PERM) INCY (TCL TEMP) PROVAL IVAL IVAL SO-19 APPROVAL ESC PERMIT APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE OTHER (SPECIFY)
	opy Provided

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following.

1. Conceptual Grading and Draitage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for billiding permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plans: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including permited less than I-acre than an earl of a larger common plan of development.

project less than 1-acre than an part of a larger common plan of development

First Christian Church F21-D080

DRAINAGE CERT. Appendix

- Two Sidewalk culverts were constructed at 17" EACH INSTERIO of 24" EACH.

Per Francis Equation for rectangular Weir Q = 3.33(L-.2H)(H) L = 17/12/1 = 1.42ft H = 0.5ft

 $Q = 3.33(1.42 - .2(.5))(0.5)^{3/2}$

= 1.55 cfs Each. :. 2 colverts = 2 x 1.55 cfs = 3.1 cfs

the capacity of the Pond outlet Pipe +s Zcfs, Therefore the two 17" culverto at 3.1 cfs are adequate.

Pond Volume = AUE area x Depth

AUE Area = 1,325 sf, Depth = 2,3 ft

Volume = 1325 x 2,3 = 3050 cf

First Flush Pond requirement = 164 cf

Thus the Pond Exceeds the Ponding requirements.

